

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

September 15, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

Acting City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 307-2023, series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING ALL NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, OFFICES, AND GOVERNMENT CORPORATIONS TO COORDINATE WITH THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR ON ALL PROJECT PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION TO BE INTRODUCED, ROLLED OUT OR IMPLEMENTED IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE";
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 308-2023, series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REPEALING SECTION 29 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 11-2019 (REVISED TRAFFIC CODE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR) CREATING THE BACOOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TRUST FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF REVERTING ALL UNUSED FUNDS TO THE GENERAL FUND AND RECORDING OF ALL SUBSEQUENT FUNDS ACCUMULATED BY THE BACOOR TRAFFIC AND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT TO THE GENERAL FUND"; and
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 311-2023, series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE CITY LIVELIHOOD AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT WITH ITS OWN OFFICE AND RESPECTIVE PLANTILLA".

GACOUR CAVITE

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary